

original
MMGSY (Gen)

Sanjeev Kumar

Add- Vill- Chaksurat, Post-
Nandlalabad, PS- Gaurichak,
Dist- Patna, Pin Code-803201,
Mob-9934291195



Supplementary Agreement

Revise B.O.Q.

(Construction of Basuhar Harijan Toli to Jolbigha Under
MMGSY(Gen) (Tender ID-77566)(Bid Id-354248 Punpun Block

Supplementary Item Work Agreement No.- SBD 03/SBD/20-21

Accepted Rate:- 10% Below

Agreement Value:- 13614916 - 11639722 = 1975194/-

Start Date:- 09-08-2019

Intended Date of Completion:- 08-08-2020

13/10/21
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Work Division, Masaurhi

संजीव कुमार

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

भारतीय नैऋत्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

सत्यमेव जयते

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

जब बन्ना तिदि ११-१०-२०२३ मूल्य १००० चाहे तरबा १

AT 685531

बिहा का नाम एव पता

सांजीव कुमार मिश्र वसुध निहोला, पानसुरी
दुर्गा, बसाह, मुद्राक विहोला

This Supplementary Agreement made the day 11/10/2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division, Masaurhi (hereinafter called "The employer (First Part) and Sanjeev Kumar, Add- Vill- Chaksurat, Post- Nandalalabad, PS- Gaurichak, Dist- Patna. Pm Code-803201, Mob-9934291195 Herein after the contractor of the contractor of the other part)

Where the employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction of Basuhaar Harijan Toli to Jolbigha Under MMGSY(Gen) (Tender ID-77566)(Bid Id-354248 , (herein after called the work and the employer has accepted the bid by the contractor for rupees 1,16,39,722 (One Crore Sixteen Lac Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only) rupees with is substituted with 1,36,14,916(One Crore Thirty Six Lac Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixteen Rupees Only Revise Sanctioned by S.E. RWD Circle Patna vide letter no. 497 we dated 18.03.2023

NOW THIS SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOW:-

1. In this supplementary Agreement, work and expression shall have the same Meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Supplementary Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Executive and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of the contract as the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

सांजीव कुमार

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi
13/10/23

**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना।**

/पटना, दिनांक- 18/3/2023

पत्रांक- 497(अञ्ज)
प्रेषक,

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना।

सेवार्थ,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, मसौढ़ी।

विषय:- शीर्ष एम0एम0जी0एस0वाई0 (सामान्य) योजना अन्तर्गत Basuhar Harjan Toli to Jolbigha पथ के निर्माण/मरम्मत कार्य के पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-329 अनु0, दिनांक-13.03.2023
महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 01 (एक) अदद पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस की जाती है। सभी पृष्ठ अनुमोदित हैं। पुनरीक्षित एकरारनामा का दर मूल एकरारनामा के दर के समान होगा। अपने स्तर से भी अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की जांच कर ली जाय। त्रुटि दृष्टिगोचर होने पर इसका समाधान के पश्चात् ही पुरक एकरारनामा किया जाय।

क्रमांक	योजना का नाम	पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (रूपया में0)	पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण, अनुरक्षण, एवं आकस्मिक कार्य) (लाख में)	पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण एवं, अनुरक्षण, कार्य) (लाख में)
1.	Basuhar Harjan Toli to Jolbigha	Rs. 1,51,27,684.00	151.277	151.277

अनु0-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना

संजीव कुमार

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

Construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 100 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	cum	470.99	319.65	150551.95
Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-10	cum	91.73	5883.23	539668.69
Plain/Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 PCC M-20	cum	222.79	6620.72	1475030.21
PCC M25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	cum	22.67	7789.90	176565.87
PCC M-20 in Foundation	cum	230.20	6380.44	1468777.29
Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	MT	2.18	74402.56	162197.58
Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	cum	193.61	644.03	124690.65
Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7	Nos	148.00	141.36	20921.28
1000 MM Dia Pipe	RM	7.50	3810.33	28577.48
800 MM Dia Pipe	RM	7.50	1288.11	9660.83
600 MM Dia Pipe	RM	70.00	990.29	69320.30
PCC M-20 Substructure	cum	6.07	6620.72	40187.77
Total (A):-				13627902.49
5 years Maintenance				
1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	118826.00	118826.00
2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	154565.00	154565.00
3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	465158.00	465158.00
4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	225789.00	225789.00
5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	535443.00	535443.00
Total Cost of 5 years Maintenance				1499781.00
TOTAL COST				15127683.49

= 15127684.00

संजीव कुमार

13/10/22

13/10/22

Executive Engineer
RWD MasaurhiExecutive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi
13/10/22

APPROVED AS CORRECTED

सहायकी सिलेक्टर

Superintending Engineer
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

Receipt Bill of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No.

.....(1).....to.....(40).....for Rs. 15,12,76,84.10 (Rupees One crore
Fifty one lakh Twenty seven thousand six hundred and eighty four

Including Five Years Maintenance.

19/5/22
Estimator

R.W.D.

Works Circle, Patna

13/5/2012
प्राक्कलन पदाधिकारी

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल पटना

13/5/2012
तकनीकी सलाहकार

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

13/5/2012
Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

रंजीव कुमार

13/5/2012
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi